• Duration of involvement in the second-hand clothing business. 

• Profitability and economic viability of their trade. 

• Country of origin of their stock and procurement processes. 

• Cost of goods and pricing structures. 

• Policy awareness 

One hundred and seven (107) traders were engaged, and their responses were 

submitted via a Google form. Traders were selected and engaged according to the 

product archetypes.  

2.1.2 Observations Method 

Observation activity focused on selected traders within the market.

[...]

The research 

team called for garments in Kantamanto, and traders delivered 1,332.1kg, containing 

2,474 garments. The grade C and D garments were stored and sorted within two weeks. 

Figure 12 shows the top ten categories of brands received during sorting. Eight hundred 

forty-one (841) brands were recorded, and 24.7% of the garments were without labels. 

The research recorded H&M as the highest brand in the sorting exercise.  

Figure 4. 

Brands Collation per top 10 categories 

Most garments received were C and D grades, which reflect the grades communicated